

Orkla India restructures its board with the addition of four independent directors



Top Row L to R: Rashmi Joshi, Amit Jain, Shantanu Khosla and Meena Ganesh Bottom Row L to R: Atle Vidar Nagel Johansen, Maria Syse-Nybraaten, Per Havard Skiaker Maelen and Sanjay Sharma

National, 27 March 2025: Orkla India announces the restructuring of its board with the appointment of four non-executive independent directors.

The newly appointed directors include Ms. Rashmi Joshi, Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Shantanu Khosla, and Ms. Meena Ganesh. These appointments complement the existing directors on the board of Orkla India: Mr. Atle Vidar Nagel Johansen (Chairman), Ms. Maria Syse-Nybraaten, Mr. Per Havard Skiaker Maelen, and Mr. Sanjay Sharma, creating an eight-member board of directors with suitable expertise across multiple domains. The expanded board structure strengthens Orkla India's corporate governance framework in line with its strategic growth objectives.

About Orkla India

Orkla India [Private] Limited is one of the 10 portfolio companies of Norwegian industrial investment firm Orkla ASA, based in Oslo, Norway. Orkla ASA is listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange.

Orkla India manufactures a diverse product offering, ranging from spices and masalas, ready-to-eat, sweets and breakfast mixes, under prominent brands such as MTR, Rasoi Magic and Eastern.

Orkla India comprises three business units – MTR, Eastern, and International Business. The MTR and Eastern business units hold prominent market positions in Karnataka, Kerala, Andhra Pradesh and Telangana. The International Business unit serves the emigrant Indian population in many countries across the globe. Orkla India has its registered offices in Bengaluru, Karnataka.